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AIMS Board of Directors Meeting Item Cover Letter

Item: DeclaringOutdatedAIMS HS TextbooksAs Surplus

Presented By: MauriceWilliams

Staff Recommendation:

With therecentpurchasesf 5 AP Textbooks AIMS HS would like to declareits outdated
textbooksassurplus,n orderfor themto be sold,donatedexchangedor properlydiscarded.

Committee Approval: Yes FinanceCommittee
Total Associated Cost: 0

Included in Budget? N/A

Funding Source: ¢

Over/Under Budget? Amount Over/Under Budget?
N/A 0

Included in LCAP? No

Which LCAP?

N/A



AIMS College Prep HS Surplus Textbook List

Old Textbook
Title

Biology: The
Principles of
Life 2nd Edition

AP Human
Geography:
The Cultural
Landscape 9th
Ed.

Intro to
Statistics &
Data Analysis
AP Edition 3rd
Edition

AP
Government:
Government in
America AP
Edition

Worlds
Together,
Worlds Apart,
AP Ed. with
Ebook and
Inquisitive

Subject Date of
Publication

AP Biology 2013

AP Human 2007

Geography

AP Statistics 2010

AP US 2011

Government

AP World 2016

History

Approximate No.
Of Books In
Storage

120

160

120

120

140

Reason For
Surplus

AP Exam
Changes;
Outdated Book

AP Exam
Changes;
Outdated Book

AP Exam
Changes;
Outdated Book

AP Exam
Changes;
Outdated Book

AP Exam
Changes



AIMS College Prep HS Core Subject Textbook List

Old Textbook Title

Harrison, American Democracy
Now,7e

Human Geography for the AP® Course
Campbell Biology, 12th Edition

World Civilizations: The Global
Experience, Since 1200 AP* Edition,
8th Edition

Introduction to Statistics and Data
Analysis Hardcover

Exploring Environmental Science for
AP

Calculus, 11e (Cengage)

College Physics (AP® Edition) 11th
Edition
Chemistry (AP® Edition) 10th Edition

College Physics (AP® Edition) 11th
Edition
Chemistry (AP® Edition) 10th Edition

Geometry: Big Ideas, A Common Core
Curriculum (Cengage)

Big Ideas Math Algebra 2: A Common
Core Curriculum

Precalculus with Limits: A Graphing
Approach (Cengage)

Date of Publication

2022

2021
2021

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

2015

2015

Estimated Date to Adopt
New Textbook

8-10 Years

8-10 Years
8-10 Years

8-10 Years

8-10 Years

6-8 Years

6-8 Years

6-8 Years

6-8 Years

6-8 Years

3-5 Years

3-5 Years

3-5 Years

3-5 Years


https://www.cengage.com/c/precalculus-with-limits-a-graphing-approach-texas-edition-6e-larson/9781285867717/
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