

AIMS Board of Directors Meeting Item Cover Letter

Item:		
Presented By:		
Staff Recommendation:		
Committee Approval:		
Total Associated Cost:		
Included in Budget?		
Funding Source:		
Over/Under Budget?	Amount Over/Under Budget?	
Included in LCAP?		
Which LCAP?		

AIMS College Prep HS Surplus Textbook List						
Old Textbook Title	Subject	Date of Publication	Approximate No. Of Books In Storage	Reason For Surplus		
Biology: The Principles of Life 2nd Edition	AP Biology	2013	120	AP Exam Changes; Outdated Book		
AP Human Geography: The Cultural Landscape 9th Ed.	AP Human Geography	2007	160	AP Exam Changes; Outdated Book		
Intro to Statistics & Data Analysis AP Edition 3rd Edition	AP Statistics	2010	120	AP Exam Changes; Outdated Book		
AP Government: Government in America AP Edition	AP US Government	2011	120	AP Exam Changes; Outdated Book		
Worlds Together, Worlds Apart, AP Ed. with Ebook and Inquisitive	AP World History	2016	140	AP Exam Changes		

AIMS College Prep HS Core Subject Textbook List					
Old Textbook Title	Date of Publication	Estimated Date to Adopt New Textbook			
Harrison, American Democracy Now,7e	2022	8-10 Years			
Human Geography for the AP® Course	2021	8-10 Years			
Campbell Biology, 12th Edition	2021	8-10 Years			
World Civilizations: The Global Experience, Since 1200 AP* Edition, 8th Edition	2021	8-10 Years			
Introduction to Statistics and Data Analysis Hardcover	2020	8-10 Years			
Exploring Environmental Science for AP	2019	6-8 Years			
Calculus, 11e (Cengage)	2018	6-8 Years			
College Physics (AP® Edition) 11th Edition	2017	6–8 Years			
Chemistry (AP® Edition) 10th Edition	2017	6-8 Years			
College Physics (AP® Edition) 11th Edition	2017	6–8 Years			
Chemistry (AP® Edition) 10th Edition	2017	3-5 Years			
Geometry: Big Ideas, A Common Core Curriculum (Cengage)	2015	3-5 Years			
Big Ideas Math Algebra 2: A Common Core Curriculum	2015	3-5 Years			
Precalculus with Limits: A Graphing Approach (Cengage)	2015	3-5 Years			